
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Saturday, June 13, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 295

 204

 29

 35

 5

 145 1,508

 11

 170

 272

 526

 756

 362

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

25 %

13 %

8 %

11 %

2 %

18 %

3 %

 405

 88

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 250

 187

Length of Stay   

( Days)

80 %

8 %

 312 74 %

6 %

 221

 35 88 149

 605

 1,465

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,086

 1,875

 195


